closing price of Senex Shares on the ASX on 18 February 2011, the last trading day before the Announcement Date). The actual
fair value of Senex Shares to be issued under the Offer will be determined by the market price of Senex Shares at the actual date of
acquisition of Stuart; and

(h)  The accounting policies of Senex and Stuart are similar and consistent in all material aspects.

(i)  A separate pro forma balance sheet (Figure 6.5.2) showing a Senex interest of 50.1% in Stuart has also been included for
illustrative purposes. Adjustments as per the 100% pro forma balance sheet apply, with the exception of the number of shares
acquired, resulting in a decrease to the purchase consideration.

32

Figure 6.5.1 – Pro forma balance sheet at 100% acquisition

$’000 Senex
30-Jun-10

Audited

Stuart
30-Jun-10

Audited

Transaction
costs

Cash
receipts

from
exercise
of Stuart
Options

Acct for
invest less

share issue
costs –

100%

Consolidation
adjustment

– 100%

Senex
Capital
raising

Additional
Impress

investment

Disposal
of Impress
investment

Pro-forma
Merged

Group
100% held

by Senex

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  16,789  123 -900 964 -500  25,347 -7,077 15,047 49,793

Term deposit  20,000  -  20,000

Receivables  3,026  3,141  6,167

Inventory -  33  33

Current tax receivable -  -  -

Derivative fi n. Instrument assets  356  -  356

Other assets -  1,203  1,203

Total current assets  40,171  4,500 -900 964 -500  -  25,347 -7,077 15,047 77,552

Non-current assets

Receivables  100  -  100

Financial Assets  5,097  - 7,077 -11,757  417

Exploration and evaluation  985  3,217  4,202

Oil and gas assets  27,601  22,713  50,314

Fuel storage development
project

 -  7,931  7,931

Property, plant and equipment  17  337  354

Intangibles  -  - 45,982  45,982

Investment in Stuart  -  - 77,752 -77,752  -

Goodwill -  119  119

Total non-current assets  33,800 34,317  -  - 77,752 -31,770  - 7,077 -11,757 109,419

Total assets  73,971 38,817 -900 964 77,252 -31,770  25,347 - 3,290 186,971

Current liabilities

Payables  3,060  3,408  6,468

Borrowings  -  -  -

Provisions  208  397  605

Current tax payable  -  1,685  1,685

Total current liabilities  3,268  5,490  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  8,758

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liability  -  549  549

Provisions  2,120  1,972  4,092

Total non-current liabilities  2,120  2,521  -  -  -  -  -  - -  4,641

Total liabilities  5,388  8,011  -  -  -  -  -  - -  13,399

Net assets  68,583 30,806 -900 964 77,252 -31,770  25,347  - 3,290 173,572

Equity

Contributed equity  151,266  10,392 964 77,252 -11,356  25,347 253,865

Reserves  1,654  7,213 -7,213 708  2,362

Retained profi ts/(losses) -84,337  13,201 -900 -13,201 2,582 -82,655

Total equity  68,583  30,806 -900 964 77,252 -31,770  25,347 - 3,290 173,572

Bidder’s Statement Senex Energy Limited   33

Figure 6.5.2 – pro forma balance sheet at 50.1% acquisition

$'000 Senex
30-Jun-10

Audited

Stuart
30-Jun-10

Audited

Transaction
costs

Cash
receipts

from
exercise
of Stuart
Options

Acct for
invest less

share issue
costs

– 50.1%

Consolidation
adjustment

– 50.1%

Senex
Capital
raising

Additional
Impress

investment

Disposal
of Impress
investment

Pro-forma
Merged

Group
50.1% held

by Senex

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  16,789  123 -900 964 -500  25,347 -7,077 15,047  49,793

Term deposit  20,000  -  20,000

Receivables  3,026  3,141  6,167

Inventory  33  33

Current tax receivable  -  -

Derivative fi n. Instrument assets  356  -  356

Other assets  1,203  1,203

Total current assets  40,171  4,500 -900 964 -500  - 25,347 -7,077 15,047 77,552

Non-current assets

Receivables  100  -  100

Financial Assets  5,097  - 7,077 -11,757  417

Exploration and evaluation  985  3,217  4,202

Oil and gas assets  27,601  22,713  50,314

Fuel storage development
project

 -  7,931  7,931

Property, plant and equipment  17  337  354

Intangibles  -  - 45,982 45,982

Investment in Stuart  -  - 38,954 -38,954  -

Goodwill -  119  119

Total non-current assets  33,800  34,317  -  - 38,954 7,028  - 7,077 -11,757 109,602

Total assets  73,971  38,817 -900 964 38,454 7,028 25,347  - 3,290 186,971

Current liabilities

Payables  3,060  3,408 6,468

Borrowings  -  -  -

Provisions  208  397  605

Current tax payable  -  1,685  1,685

Total current liabilities  3,268  5,490  -  -  -  -  -  8,758

Non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liability  -  549  549

Provisions  2,120  1,972  4,092

Total non-current liabilities  2,120  2,521  -  -  -  -  - - -  4,641

Total liabilities  5,388  8,011  -  -  -  -  - - -  13,399

Net assets  68,583  30,806 -900 964 38,454 7,028 25,347 - 3,290 173,572

Equity

Contributed equity  151,266  10,392 964 38,454 -11,356  25,347 215,067

Reserves  1,654  7,213 -7,213 708  2,362

Retained profi ts/(losses) -84,337  13,201 -900 -13,201 2,582 -82,655

Outside Equity Interest 38,798 38,798

Total equity  68,583  30,806 -900 964 38,454 7,028 25,347 - 3,290 173,572

34

Important notes in relation to the pro forma adjustments

Pro forma adjustments

(a)  The assumed acquisition consideration for Stuart has been calculated as follows based on the terms of the Offer by Senex:

Stuart ordinary shares on issue 67,082,422

Stuart Options and Performance Rights to be converted to ordinary shares 1,270,953

Total number of Stuart Shares 68,353,375

Senex Shares for every Stuart Share 2.5

Senex Shares issued under the Offer 170,883,438

Fair value based on share price of $0.455 $77,751,964